MUNICIPALITY OF THE COUNTY OF KINGS

For By-Law information contact the Municipal Clerk

Tel: (902) 678-6141 Fax: (902) 678-9279 E-mail: municipalclerk@countyofkings.ca



BY-LAW # 54

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

- 1. This By-Law shall be known as and may be cited as the "Nominating Committee By-Law".
- At the regular Council meeting in November of each year the Council may elect, or authorize the Mayor to appoint, a committee of three councillors and the Mayor, to act as a Nominating Committee, which Committee shall file its report at the next meeting of Council. The Nominating Committee shall serve until a new Committee is appointed.
- 3. The Council may refer to the Nominating Committee the nomination of person to various committees, boards and commissions as directed by Council.
- 4. The Council may, by resolution, accept the full report of the Nominating Committee or it may deal with each appointment separately.

History of this By-Law

Enacted December 5, 1978 Amended December 3, 1996

August 2, 2016 (effective November 1, 2016)